

Lockwood Beck Reservoir

Working in your area – works due to start 24th August 2020

Reservoir Site Closed to All Public from 24Th August Until December 2020

Together with our supply partners Interserve we plan to carry out essential ground works maintenance, investigation and improvements to Lockwood Beck reservoir, starting on site on the 24th August and lasting for around 16 weeks. For the safety of all visitors, site users and those working on the project, the decision has been made to close the site for the duration of the work.

These works are needed to ensure the resilience and efficiency of the reservoir. We will be carrying out ground work and excavation to the area on the north shore and will use the majority of the site car park to facilitate our works. There will be temporary traffic lights on the A171 during periods when we have large vehicles accessing the site.





To keep up to date with the Latest information on schemes, road works

and traffic updates, visit our community portal:

www.nwlcommunityportal.co.uk